o

!
STATE OF ALASKA ITB NUMBER 25195086
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
AMENDMENT ISSUING OFFICE:

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities
Statewide Contracting & Procurement
P.O. Box 112500
(3132 Channel Drive, Room 310)
Juneau, Alaska 99811-2500

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: April 5,2019

ITB TITLE: Alaska Marine Highway System Water Treatment and Cleaning Chemicals

ITB Submission Deadline: April 25,2019 at 2:00PM Prevailing Alaska Time.

This is a mandatory return Amendment. Your bid may be considered non-responsive if this signed amendment is not
received [in addition to your bid packet] by the date and time proposals are due.

State Signature _/’

Signature: [ K\/ Date: 4/9’&6’
7 () ]

Name: Tom Mayer Title:  Procurement Specialist IV

Vendor Signature

Business Name: Date:

Printed Name:

Signature:

Title:

This amendment is issued to clarify the bid opening date and time:
The bid opening date of 4/25/14 as seen on page one and two of ITB 25195087 is incorrect.

The bid opening date for this ITB is April 25, 2019. Bids must be received by 2:00PM prevailing Alaska Time on April
25, 2019.



